



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 76/2008**

MS. MADHAVI AHLUWALIA & ORS Petitioners

Through: Mr. Raman Kapur, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Varun Kapur, Advocate

versus

STATE Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **01.05.2023**

I.A. 8424/2023 (Under Section 151 of the CPC)

1. The instant application under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 has been filed on behalf of the petitioners/applicants seeking direction for fixing actual date of final hearing of the petition.

2. For the sufficient cause being shown in the application, the same is allowed.

3. Accordingly, the instant application stands disposed of.

TEST.CAS. 76/2008

List on 25th September, 2023 for final hearing.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MAY 1, 2023

gs/as

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)