



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 76/2008**

MS. MADHAVI AHLUWALIA & ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Raman Kapur, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Varun Kapur, Adv.

versus

STATERespondent

Through: Mr. Sudheer Pandey, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
26.09.2024

1. The matter is stated to be ripe for final arguments.
2. List for final hearing on 28.01.2025.
3. Let the parties file a short note of their submissions alongwith the judgments they seek to rely upon within a period of four weeks from today.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2024
N.S. ASWAL