



\$~O-38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 76/2008**

MS. MADHAVI AHLUWALIA & ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Varun Kapur, Adv.

versus

STATERespondent

Through: Mr. Sudheer Pandey, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **28.01.2025**

1. Let the petitioners to file a brief synopsis along with the relevant decisions within a period of two weeks from today.
2. A copy of the petition be supplied to learned counsel, who appears for the State namely, Mr. Sameer Vashisht, learned counsel. Let the name of Mr. Sameer Vashisht be also reflected in the cause list.
3. List this matter for hearing on 30.04.2025.

JANUARY 28, 2025/p/dp **PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any