



\$~O-21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 76/2008**

MS. MADHAVI AHLUWALIA & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr.Raman Kapur, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Varun, Advocate.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

30.04.2025

1. Mr. Raman Kapur, learned senior counsel, assisted by learned counsel, is at liberty to present a brief note along with the relevant judgments and documents, on the next date of hearing.
2. Similar liberty is also granted to the objector.
3. List on 21.08.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 30, 2025

Nc/sp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any