



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 76/2008**

MS. MADHAVI AHLUWALIA & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Varun Kapoor and Mr.
Divyansh Singh,
Advocates.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: None for R1/State.
None for objector/Ms.
Asha Sharma.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

15.09.2025

%

1. Counsel for petitioners seeks and is granted time of three weeks for compliance of order dated 21.08.2025.
2. Re-notify on 29.10.2025 for further proceedings as per law.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 15, 2025/anj