



\$~79

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 76/2008**

MS. MADHAVI AHLUWALIA & ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Varun Kapur, Advocate.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

22.01.2026

I.A. 1864/2026 (Under Section 151 CPC by petitioners seeking exemption from furnishing administrative bond/surety bond)

1. The present application has been filed by the petitioners seeking exemption from furnishing administrative bond/surety bond.
2. The present petition was allowed *vide* judgment dated 21.08.2025 and the letter of administration was granted subject to necessary compliances under the law.
3. On a query posed by the Court as to whether the plaintiff has filed the court fee in the present matter, he prays for time to ascertain the amount of court fee the petitioner is liable to pay and file the same.
4. At request, re-notify on 04.05.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 22, 2026/jg