



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 76/2008

MS. MADHAVI AHLUWALIA & ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Varun Kapur and Mr.
Divyash Singh, Advocates.

versus

STATERespondent

Through: None

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

30.01.2026

%

**IA No. 1864/2026 filed by petitioner no.1 u/s 151 CPC
seeking exemption from furnishing administration/
surety bond on behalf of the petitioners.**

1. Counsel for petitioners submits that Registry is still calculating the court fees payable in the present matter.
2. Counsel for petitioners further submits that the petitioners will pay the court fees once the amount is calculated by the Registry.
3. Re-notify on 25.03.2026 for further proceedings as per law.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 30, 2026/anj