



\$~7

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

TEST.CAS. 76/2008

MS. MADHAVI AHLUWALIA & ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Varun Kapur & Mr. Divyash
Singh, Advs.

versus

STATE

....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

**IA No. 1864/2026 filed by petitioner no.1 u/Section 151
CPC seeking exemption from furnishing
administration/surety bond on behalf of the petitioners.**

1. As per office note, Valuation Report of property from District Collector Tehsil Kishangarh – BANS, District Alwar, Rajasthan is still awaited.
2. The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e. 04.05.2026 for further directions.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 29, 2026/ab